16:30

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB N. 0651-0011 (BXP. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY		
To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
SONDRE SKATTER, TIMOTHY JAMES RAYNER, TODOR RICHARD PETROV, KEITH ALAN CLARK, SAUVEUR CHEMOUNI, KENNETH MANN	Name:  QUANTUM MAGNETICS, Inc. 15175 Innovation Drive San Diego, California 92128	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Ves X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other - Change of address  Execution Dates: 7/15/03,7/22/03,10/14/03, and		
10/20/03		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/460,144  Additional numbers attached?YesXNo.	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Lawrence A. Maxham Street Address: THE MAXHAM FIRM Symphony Towers, 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: San Diego, State: CA Zip: 92101-8196	8. Deposit account number(for credit or extra charge):	
	O2-0460 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey J. Lotspeich  Name of Person Signing	ning information is true and correct and any attached 3 November 2003	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	ure / Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF THE U.S. PATENT AND
TRADEMARK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014100 FRAME: 0415

700051163

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, SONDRE SKATTER of 6225 Brookside Avenue, Oakland, California 94618, TIMOTHY JAMES RAYNER of 3405 Texas Street, San Diego, California 92104, TODOR RICHARD PETROV of 9428C Carlton Oaks Drive, Santee, California 92071, KEITH ALLAN CLARK of 4573 Normandie Place, La Mesa, California 91941, SAUVEUR CHEMOUNI of 27 Homestead Street, San Francisco, California 94114, and KENNETH MANN of 18 Avenue Road, Caterham Surrey, United Kingdom, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUANTUM MAGNETICS, INC., a corporation of the State of California, with an office at 15175 Innovation Drive, San Diego, California 92128, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "EXPLOSIVES DETECTION SYSTEM USING COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT) AND QUADRUPOLE RESONANCE (QR) SENSORS" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by the undersigned and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11 June 2003, Serial No. 10/460,144, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject

0Z\165\03-06-09 | 1502-169 | A65|GNMENT.DQQ

PATENT REEL: 014100 FRAME: 0416

**P**06

03

matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: - 10 22,2003

Sondre Skatter

WITNESS

Date: July 1sth 2003

Timothy James Rayner

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 014100 FRAME: 0417

**9**07

Date: 4/15/2003	Jelse Hot
	Todor Richard Petrov
Date: <u>Jy 15/2483</u>	WITNESS T. Chin
·	Keith Alfan Clark  Put. V. Czys (1)
Date: 10/w/03	WITNESS
	Sauveer Clemouni
Date: 14th October 2003	WITNESS
	Kenneth Mann
	WITNESS

THE MAXHAM FIRM → 17033065995

)2\165\03-06-09 | 1502-165 | ASSIGNMENT.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/03/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 014100 FRAME: 0418**